Permit in Trade The tenings 2.02 To the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Conveying party(ies). Susumu Takhashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes on the more than the party of the Honorable Conveyance: Assignment		09-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI
To the Honorable Commission of U I. Name of conveying party(ies). Susumu Takhashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	1.31.92	Patent and Trademar
I. Name of conveying party(ies). Susumu Takhashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes one of conveying party(ies) attached? yes one of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of	376386 Inginal documents or copy the ot
Susumu Takhashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(test) stacked? yes no 3. Nature of Conveyance:		? Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying partyless attached? yes no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Sacurity Agreement		Manto Yakin Kogyo K.K.
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		Internal Address:
Street Address: 2543 Shinomiva. Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? yes 🗵 no	20
Security Agreement	l	25.42. (1)
City State 21P Execution Date: May 23, 2000 Admisonal name(s) & suddress(es) attached? Yes 2 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2 A. Patent Application No:(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of pany to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Shilesinger Fitzsimmons & Name: Shilesinger Fitzsimmons & Name: Shilesinger Internal Address: 183 East Main Street Street Address: 183 East Main Street Stite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. 2IP 14604 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2 A, Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Shiesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shiesinger Internal Address: Street Address: 183 East Main Street Street Address: 183 East Main Street Street Address: 183 East Main Street Street Address: State N.Y. ZIP 14604 Attach duplicate cupy of this page if paying by deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information times and or recet and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing to the foregoing information times and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing to the foregoing information times and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing to the foregoing information times and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing to the foregoing information times and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing to the foregoing information times and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing to the foregoing information times attached? Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is; May 23, 23 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Shiesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shiesinger Fitzsimmons & Name: Shiesinger Fitzsimmons & Name: Shiesinger Fitzsimmons & Name: Shiesinger Fitzsimmons & Deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. Point of the foregoing information in the page if paying by deposit account of the original document. Page 18 Copy of the page of paying by deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. Page 18 Copy of the page of paying by deposit account number of the original document. Page 18 Copy of the page of paying by deposit account number of the original document. Page 18 Copy of the page 28 Copy of the page 38 C		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 23, 24, 23, 24, 23, 24, 24, 25, 24, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xh
Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be majted. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shlesinger Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 183 East Main Street Suite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. 2IP 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the end of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signature CISSI OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		May 23 20
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shlesinger Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 183 East Main Street Stite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. ZIP 14604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregating information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	If this document is being filed together with a new application	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shlesinger Internal Address: 183 East Main Street Street Address: 183 East Main Street Stite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. ZIP 14604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signature Name of Person Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shlesinger Internal Address: 183 East Main Street Street Address: 183 East Main Street Stite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. 219 14604 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing 1978 Name of Person Signing 1978 Cities: Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	-	0 1/00011
concerning document should be mailed. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shlesinger Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 183 East Main Street Authorized to be changed to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate cupy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information inferior and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signification. Name of Person Signification. Name of Person Signification. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: C1581 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Additional numbers	s assached? Yes XNO
Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	concerning document should be majied: Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: 183 East Main Street Stite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. 219 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		7 TOTAL (CC (37 CER 3 41): 40
Street Address: 183 East Main Street Suite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. ZIP 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is free and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Internal Address:	l amount
Street Address: 183 East Main Street Suite 1323 City: Rochester State N.Y. ZIP 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signification Name of Person Signification OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)		
City: Rochester State N.Y. ZIP 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information intrine and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing C1581 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Street Address: 183 East Main Street	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing Casal OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing C1581 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons 7/2000 73ME1 00000007 07300165 Name of Person Signing C1581 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	9. Statement and signature.	,
Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing C:581 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Philip K. Fitzsimmons Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing informa	ntion is whe god correct and any attached copy is a true cop
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons	May 31, ZAL
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	C1581 (40.00 up)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Du not detach this portion	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Du not deluch	i this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation-to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Commissioner of Pate Box Assi	ents and Trademarks gnments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Triadyman's Office. Office of Information. Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011).	document to be recorded, including time for reviewir and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet	ng the document and gathering the data needed. Send comments regarding this burden estimate aformation. Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we) Susumu TAKAHASHI

residing at Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama, Japan

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Disposal of Gas Evaporated with Heat Treatment

for which I(we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 23, 2000

AND WHEREAS, Kanto Yakin Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan, of 2543 Shinomiya, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

[hereinafter Assignee(s)]

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the said improvements and the said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me(us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I(we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I(WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I(we) will communicate to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I(we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 23rd day of May ,2000

Susamu TAKAHASHI

PATENT

REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 05/30/2000